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Nominating Committee 
2023 

 
David M. Fleishman, Chair  
Immediate Past President, City Attorneys Department 
City Attorney, Pismo Beach & Solvang 
Richards Watson Gershon 
847 Monterey Street, Suite 206 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 
213-626-8484 
DFleishman@rwglaw.com 
 

 
Michelle M. Hugard 
Deputy City Attorney, Santa Monica 
1685 Main Street, 3rd Floor 
Santa Monica, CA 90401 
310-458-8363 
michelle.hugard@santamonica.gov  

 
Gregory Murphy 
City Attorney, Buellton, Lawndale and Temple City 
Burke, Willliams & Sorensen 
444 South Flower Street, Suite 2400 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
213-236-2835 
GMurphy@bwslaw.com  
 

 
Yibin Shen 
City Attorney, Alameda 
2263 Santa Clara Avenue, Room 280 
Alameda, CA 94501 
510-747-4750 
yshen@alamedacityattorney.org  

 
Michael Lawson 
City Attorney, Hayward 
777 B Street, Suite 4 
Hayward, CA 94541 
510-583-4450 
michael.lawson@hayward-ca.gov  

 
Lori Asuncion 
City Attorney, Stockton 
425 N. El Dorado Street 
Stockton, CA 95202 
209-937-8333 
lori.asuncion@stocktonca.gov  

 
City Attorneys Department Officer Liaison 

 
Eric W. Danly  
President, City Attorneys Department 
City Attorney, Petaluma 
11 English Street 
Petaluma, CA 94952 
707-778-4362 
EDanly@cityofpetaluma.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Cal Cities Staff 
 
Sheri Chapman, General Counsel 
schapman@calcities.org 916-658-8267 
 
Corrie Manning, Of Counsel 
cmanning@calcities.org 916-658-8267 
 
Harveen Gill, Assistant General Counsel 
hgill@calcities.org 916-658-8281 
 
Alison Leary, Senior Deputy General Counsel 
aleary@calcities.org 916-658-8266 
 
Janet M. Leonard, Executive Assistant, Legal Services 
jleonard@calcities.org 916-658-8276 
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